

Steve Mountain
Sent via email only:
request-529858-d5ec7082@whatdotheyknow.com

The Freedom of Information Team Information Governance Team Office 1st Floor RCI Building Kettering Venture Park Kettering NN15 6EY

 \bowtie

13 November 2018

Dear Requester,

Freedom of Information Act 2000 request: FOI1118003

With reference to your request for information, dated 02 November 2018, made under section 1(1) of the Freedom of Information Act, We are writing to inform you the Trusts response is set out below:

1. How many doctors have been booked outside of IR35 since April 2017?

0

2. What is your yearly trust spend (past 12 months) on agency locum doctors via framework agencies, broken down into grade and specialty?

(Total Figure) - £1,780,073.24 Consultants - £1,093,770 SAS Grades - £362,619 Junior Doctors - £48,163

3. What is your yearly trust spend (past 12 months) on agency locum doctors via OFF-framework agencies, broken down into grade and specialty?

£36,188.64 (prison GP's)

4. What is your average total charge rate for a locum consultant doctor?

£80.58

5. Who is the highest paid locum Consultant, what is the hourly rate and in what specialty do they practice?

£97.22 (Forensics)

- 6. Please can you outline your spend per agency, broken down by grade and specialty of doctor over the past 12 months?
 - Pertemps £860,567.45
 - Consultants £586,595 (psychiatry)
 - o SAS Grades £233,883 (psychiatry)
 - Junior Doctors £40,089 (psychiatry)

Chair: Crishni Waring Chief Executive: Angela Hillery

- ID Medical £362,170.79
 - Consultants £233,071 (psychiatry)
 - SAS Grades (psychiatry)
 - Junior Doctors £362,170 (psychiatry)
- DRC Locums £301,939.37
 - Consultants £166,783 (psychiatry/Geriatric medicine)
 - SAS Grades £135,155 (Paeds)
 - o Junior Doctors -
- Athona £185,585.30
 - Consultants £45,975 (psychiatry)
 - SAS Grades £256,567 (psychiatry)
 - Junior Doctors £4765 (psychiatry)
- Pulse £69,810.33
 - Consultants £61,346 (psychiatry)
 - SAS Grades £,7324 (psychiatry)
 - Junior Doctors £1139 (psychiatry)

This completes our response to your request for information. If you are unhappy with our response, please write to us giving your reasons and we will address them. For review of our decision you should write to:

Head of Clinical Systems and Governance Information Governance Team Office 1st Floor RCI Building Kettering Venture Park Kettering NN15 6EY

If you are not content with the outcome of your complaint, you may apply directly to the Information Commissioner for a decision. Generally, the Information Commissioner cannot make a decision unless you have exhausted the complaints procedure provided by the Trust. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at:

The Information Commissioner's Office Wycliffe House Water Lane Wilmslow Cheshire SK9 5AF

Yours sincerely,

The Freedom of Information Team

Information Governance Team Office 1st Floor RCI Building Kettering Venture Park Kettering NN15 6EY

Email: foi@nhft.nhs.uk | Web: http://www.nht.nhs.uk